
1 A modern Servres glass model of a falcon, 22.5cms high, modelled similar to an art deco car mascot, marked to 
base 
£60-100

2 A large and heavy cut glass vase, 29cm high 
£40-60

3 A collection of seven Swarovski crystal animals, including a Hedgehog, Small pig, Small cat, Beaver, Wolf and 
two small foxes. (7) The small pig has a broken tail 
£60-80

4 A collection of three Swarovski Tulips, includes the 2002 blue tulip, the 2003 red tulip, and the 2004 yellow tulip 
plus display stand, also a Swarovski Butterfly. (4) All in nice condition, Butterfly's antennas unstuck from head. 
£40-60

5 A collection of eight Swarovski items, including three teddy bears, Rocking horse, Keyring, miniature table lamp, 
Blue heart and a clear heart (8) Al lin nice condtion with no damage or repair 
£40-60

6 Two Swarovski figures, including a Unicorn in collectors box and a prancing horse. The unicorn will need repair 
to the horn and rear hoof. 
£40-60

7 A collection of eight Swarovski sea figures, Including a Seahorse, Dolphins, Sealions, Turtle, Starfish and three 
seashells (8) All in nice condtion with no damage 
£60-80

8 A Swarovski Limited edition Peacock, the peacock is attached to a black pedestal base with the signature of Adi 
Stocker and the year of introduction, 8945/10000 together with carry box. Good condition with no signs of 
damage or repair. 
£200-300

9 A collection of twelve Swarovski birds, Including five Swans in various sizes, Penguin, Owl and others. (12) One 
of the lots has is broken and will need repair 
£80-120

10 A collection of five Swarovski figures, including a Lion, Cheeta, Antelope, Lion Cub and a Tiger. (5) All in very 
nice condition with no signs of damage or repair 
£80-120

11 An Art Nouveau Palme Konig glass vase, 15cm high, with three applied handles 
£40-60

12 (ar) A late 1960s Whitefriars Glass "Mallet" vase designed by Geoffrey Baxter 21cm high, in tangerine orange 
£50-100

13 (ar) A 1990s Iitala limited edition Savoy vase designed by Alver Aalto, 15cm wide and 12cm high, in blue, 
numbered 136 of 1996 
£50-100

14 (ar) Four second half 20th century studio glass items, including a Rosenthal red glass sculptural vase in box, a 
Sylvie Montagnon "Mistral" vase with certificate, a sculptural wide rimmed vase with face and a hankerchief style 
glass vase, signed (4) 
£100-150

15 A pair of c1960s Murano glass creatures, 13cm long, similar to lizards (2) 
£40-60

16 Four glass and silver mounted items, including a modern Broadway glass vase with silver rim to base and in box, 
23.5cm high, an Art Deco French scent bottle, a celery vase and a bowl 
£60-100

17 An early 20th century Moser style black glass vase, 27cm high, with nicely painted flowers and butterflies 
£40-60
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18 A large collection of modern Italian glasses, in 17 boxes, most from Cristalleria Fratelli Fumo, appear unused 
and in various designs 
£100-200

19 A Lalique glass vase, 12.5cm high, having relief frosted birds, signed to base, overall good just typical wear 
£120-180

20 Two 19th century Venetian Murano glass latticino items, including a twin handled vase, 19cm high, and a scent 
bottle, each with yellow, pink, blue and green trails (3) 
£80-120

21 Two 19th century Venetian Murano glass latticino items, including a ewer with pink and cotton twist trails, 20cm 
high, and a smaller oval vase with blue trails and cotton twist sections 
£80-120

22 A collection of glass, including a nice Arts & Crafts period Webb vase, a Powell & Sons purple vase, a pretty 
flashed and cut glass scent bottle and more 
£80-120

23 A collection of glass paperweights, including millefiori examples from Strathearn and Caithness and others 
£50-100

24 Five glass sculptures, including three animals, a ship in a bottle and a ship diarama, base broken 
£50-100

25 A 1920s Lalique glass Camaret opalescent blue vase by Rene Lalique, Ref. 1010, 13.8cm high and 12.5cm 
approx wide, with rows of raised fishes, signed to base, some scratches and typicalwear otherwise appears good 

£800-1,200
26 A 1920s Lalique Palissy grey glass vase by Rene Lalique, 17.5cm high and 19.5cm wide, with riased snail shell 

designs, signed to base, some wear and scratches but overall appears good 
£800-1,200

27 A fine Art Nouveau WMF glass and pewter claret jug and six wine glasses, the tall tapered decanter 39cm high 
with stopper, stamped to handle, having green enamelled design of four leaf clover and lines, with a set of 
matching glassess (8) 
£400-600

28 An Art Deco Palda glass decanter and glasses set, the black and clear flashed and engraved glass decanter and 
stopper, 19cm, with six liquor glasses (8) 
£150-250

29 An Art Deco glass dressing table set, comprising a tray with an atomiser and scent bottle (3) 
£40-60

30 An Edwardian period cranberry glass vase and six glasses, the celery vase 25cm high and the liquor glasses 
12.5cm high (7) 
£40-60

31 Two large modern studio glass sculptural vases by Ben Chang, presented in stands and approx 47cm high each, 
the flattened bright forms with applied decoration and each signed and with labels (4) 
£100-200

32 A modern Lalique glass model of a toad, AF, 11cm long and 8.5cm high, in green, marked to base and with 
labels, sadly a chip to the underside of its back right foot 
£80-100

33 A nice c1980s Murano glass chandelier, having central stem and five branches in clear glass and have lila or 
purple coloured drop pendants to whole, unsure of size as was photographed and dismantled at the property 
£400-600

34 A modern art glass posy vase and a blue glass spherical vase, the squat green hand blown vase with green and 
blue motifs and signed to base for Sarah ? And Ork, 9.5cm high, the moulded blue vase 13cm high (2) 
£40-60
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35 An 18th century style German glass measuring jug, 24cm high, possibly ground down, with enamel gentleman 
smoking a piper and three measure lines, with script and dated 1718 
£60-100

36 (ar) A set of three graduated bottle vases by George Elliott RCA (1933-1988), the tallest 26.5cm, with black and 
white trail inclusions, each signed with another mark to base, overall appear in good condition although one 
appears to have been used and has water staining and clouding (3) 
£150-250

37 (ar) A Kosta Boda glass bowl by Bertil Vallien, 16cm diameter and 10cm high, signed and numbered 7059251 
£50-100

38 An Art Nouveau period Galle Glass vase, 17.5cm, with stress crck at base of next and other scratching, with 
frosted and brown cameo decoration of flowers and leaves 
£100-200

39 An Art Nouveau period Galle Glass vase, 9.5cm, with purple leaf and flower cameo on frosted ground 
£80-120

40 Two Art Nouveau period Daum Glass miniature vases, 6cm and 5.5cm, each with enamelled tree decoration and 
signed Daum Nancy (2) 
£60-100

41 A Monart Glass vase, 15.5cm high, squat form with short neck in green with black and gilt inclusions, believed to 
be Model Shape A and Size VIII and Colour 190 
£60-100

42 A pair of modern Bohemien glass shaped vases, 20cm high, the Savoy Vase style forms in blue glass (2) 
£40-60

43 A modern B.A.G. Martini style glass, 24.5cm high, in the style of Jiri Suhajek, signed to underside and with label 
marked Estrada Glass 170ml Spir and also with a label to base 
£50-100

44 A 1970s American glass goblet by Roland C. Correia, 25.5cm high, in purple with pulled feather lustre to bowl 
and loop and folded knop, signed to base and underside 
£50-100

45 (ar) A 1960s Gullaskruf Glass dessert set designed by Kjell Blomberg, six bowls and plates and one larger fruit 
bowl in green Vineta pattern (13) 
£50-100

46 (ar) Five second half 20th century glass sculptures by Mats Johansen, the largest with head of a wolf, 23.5cm (5) 

£40-60
47 (ar) A modern Okra glass vase by Sarah Cowen, 16.5cm high, in blue with coloured and gilt inclusions, marked 

to base and dated for 1994, with a box with sticker marked Genesis 
£50-100

48 A French Art Deco frosted glass globular vase by Espauret, 20cm high with relief leaf and berry decoration, 
marked to base 
£50-100

49 Twenty two drinking glasses, includng a set of eight tulip style wine glasses, 19cm high, etched CJR or similar to 
bases, and a mixture of rummer glasses, one larger pair, 14.5cm, one with chip, and others (22) 
£50-100

50 A c1950s Orrefors Glass vessel, 13cm wide, with engraved stars, moon and sun, numbered D3838 / 1A or 
similar 
£30-50

51 A Baccaret glass duckling, 13.5cm long, together with a small Hadeland glass sea cub and a glass sugar crusher 
(3) 
£40-60
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52 An Art Deco blue glass charger by Charles Schneider, 35cm wide, with bubble inclusion, signe to underside, 
scratched and notably to base 
£50-100

53 A set of seven Whitefriars glass bowls and two other glass items, one large bubble inclusion bowl, 23cm wide, 
and six smaller versions, together with an Irish Killarney Glass paperweight and a small green glass vase similar 
to Loetz (8) 
£50-100

54 An Art Deco period golf related glass cocktail shaker, with pewter and cork stopper, 29cm, having transfer print 
of two golfers and a caddy 
£40-60

55 (ar) A pair of 1960s glass tankards, with engraved decoration of hunting scene by master engraver Peter 
Dreiser, signed and dated '62, 12cm high (2) 
£40-60

56 A collection of c1960s Orrefors Glass "Elisabeth" pattern drinking glasses designed by Ingeborg Lundin, 
including six Champagne bowls, white wine, Sherry and licquor, together with spares and other glasses, also a 
set of five salts from another manufacturer, As Found 
£50-100

57 A Swarovski Orange colored Clownfish over a frosted sea anemone, as part of the Wonders of the Sea trilogy, 
includes LED display Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£80-120

58 A Swarovski Angel Fish, as part of the Wonders of the Sea trilogy, includes LED display Boxed and in nice 
condition with no damage 
£80-120

59 A Swarovski Sea Turtle, as part of the Wonders of the Sea trilogy, includes LED display Boxed and in nice 
condition with no damage 
£80-120

60 The Swarovski Limited Edition Wild horses, to commemorate the 25th anniversary complete with luxury carry 
box and wooden stand. Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£400-500

61 A large Swarovski Polar Bear , together with a mirrored display base. Boxed and in nice condition with no 
damage 
£80-120

62 Four Swarovski Masquerade figures, Columbine, Pierrot x 2, Harlequin (4) Boxed and in nice condition with no 
damage 
£80-120

63 Four Swarovski Dragon figures, Crystal Zodiac, Jubilee Dragon, Fabulous Creatures Dragon x 2 (4) Boxed and 
in nice condition with no damage 
£80-120

64 Three Swarovski Pandas, Annual Edition Panda mother and Cub, Panda Cub (3) Boxed and in nice condition 
with no damage 
£60-80

65 Two Swarovski Millennium Crystal Globe and Dove, commemoration of the Millennium (Year 2000) (2) One box 
is has some damage but item inside is in nice condition 
£20-40

66 Three Swarovski Gorillas Mother and Baby, Part of the Endangered Wildlife series, In dark grey and black (3) 
Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£60-80

67 Three Swarovski Elephants, Mother and baby, Inspiration Africa Elephant (3) Boxed and in nice condition with 
no damage 
£60-80
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68 Three Swarovski Dancing figures, Part of the Magic of Dance series, Anna, Isadora and Antonio. (3) Boxed and 
in nice condition with no damage 
£80-120

69 Eight Swarovski African Creatures, Akili Lion, Mother and Cub, Lion cubs and the Kudu Antelope (8) Boxed and 
in nice condition with no damage 
£140-160

70 Six Assorted Swarovski items, including Red Heart, Clear Heart, Skiing Teddy Bear, Flowers, Marguerite and 
one other (6) Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£40-60

71 Five Swarovski stands, plus a powerpack ( not tested) (5) 
£10-20

72 Four Swarovski Horse figures, Including Pegasus, Unicorn, Small horse and Esperanza. (4) Boxed and in nice 
condition with no damage 
£80-120

73 A Swarovski White Peacock, The White Peacock is a highly symbolic and revered bird, great edition to the Arya 
Peacock. 
£60-80

74 A Swarovski Annual edition Arya Peacock, together with box. 
£80-120

75 Four Swarovski Birds, Woodpecker. Four baby love birds, Swan and tow birds on a branch. (4) 
£40-60

76 A Swarovski Paikea Humpback Whale, The Paikea whale is the 2012 annual edition he's been made from 
shadow crystal with crystal moonlight for his fins. Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£80-120

77 Five Swarovski Sea creatures, Seals, Mother and baby Humpback whales, Small fish, Dolphins and a Clownfish. 
(5) Boxed and in nice condition with no damage 
£80-120

78 Two damaged mid 20th century Chinese porcelain figural candle holders, the tallest 31cm high, with flat back, 
neck has been repaired , and with several other losses to the porcelain, the other lacks candle holder and hand, 
and also several other damages 
£50-100

79 Two mid 20th century Japanese Kutani style porcelain items, including a covered pot, 22.5cm high, and a 
decorative egg, overall in good condition, except for typical firing faults, and wear (3) 
£50-100

80 A late 19th century pair of Chinese Canton style porcelain plates, 21cm diameter, one plate with two chips to rim, 
together with another similar plate 
£80-100

81 A Republic Period Chinese porcelain vase, 36cm high, in the famille rose palette and with scene of horses and 
script to rear, chop mark to base 
£200-300

82 Two Japanese earthenware covered jars and three other items, As Found, the taller jar and cover 42cm, with 
figural finial, lacking hand, together with a pair of bronzed dragon vases, one broken, and a cloisonne vase 
£80-120

83 A pair of Japanese Satsuma style earthenware vases, 26cm high, decorated with scenes of warriors, signed to 
bases, on wooden stands (4) 
£60-100

84 A pair of Japanese porcelain vases and two other items, the Kinjo Nippon vases, 25cm, with landscape 
vignettes, together with a larger Satsuma style earthenware pottery vase, 33cm, on wooden stand, and a 
Cantonese porcelain plate, 24cm (5) 
£60-100
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85 Four Chinese porcelain items, As Found, including a pair of damaged bottle vases and a cylindrical vase, and an 
Imari style example, 25cm high 
£50-100

86 Four small Far Eastern porcelain items, including a white metal mounted teapot, a comical figure with moving 
tongue, damaged, a tea bowl and a small cup 
£50-100

87 Two Far Eastern pottery items, includig a Japanese fish bowl, 32cm diameter, and a Chinese figure of a lady, in 
box (2) 
£50-100

88 A c1920s nice large Japanese porcelain figure of a Geisha, 46cm high, she stands in well painted enamel and 
gilt decorated kimono and holds a small scroll, overall appears in good condition just some signs of typical wear 
and losses to gilt work and enamel 
£100-200

89 A nice early 20th century Chinese porcelain and enamel decorated fish tureen and cover, 28cm diameter, the 
exterior with applied handles and scenes of figures, the lid also with figures and decorated handle, the inerior 
with gold fish, not marked, overall appears in good condition except for typical wear such as rubbing to paint and 
enamel and some minor scratching 
£200-300

90 A vintage Chinese porcelain green crackle glazed jar and cover, AF, 35cm high, restored to rim and cracked to 
base, with damages and repair to lid 
£50-100

91 A large 20th century Japanese porcelain Imari style charger and another Arita style example, 47cm and 45.5cm 
diameters, firing crack to Imari dish, otherwise overall appear good just some typical wear for their ages (2) 
£200-400

92 Five small Chinese porcelain dishes, including two nice footed dishes, one with yellow gound, some wear, 
13.5cm wide, the other with three cranes to the bowl, together with a pair of small Republican period dishes with 
yellow grounds and a larger blue example (5) 
£100-200

93 An early 20th century Japanese porcelain dish, 29cm diameter, with scene of cranes to front and underglaze 
blue decoration to underside, overall OK just some typical firing faults and wear such as scratching 
£80-120

94 A fine antique Chinese porcelain sang du beouf moon flask vase, 29.5cm high, having short bulbous neck and 
applied handles on flattened body in deep red glaze, overall seems in good condition except for some firing 
faults and typical wear such as crazing and scratching from age, glaze pooled to the base 
£2,000-3,000

95 A nice antique Chinese porcelain sang du beouf vase, 19.5cm high, blubous with short neck and flared rim, 
some crazing and firing faults, otherwise in good condition with thick base cut to make leven and celadon 
coloured glaze to underside 
£1,000-1,500

96 An antique Chinese porcelain celadon glaze vase, 18cm high, with crackle glaze, one notable crack to the rim 
and a chip to the lower rim, with some staining, base with label marked Small K'ang-His Celdon Crackle Vase 
(1662-1722) 
£500-1,000

97 A Chinese Sancai pottery figure of a Tang Dynasty Style camel, AF, 41cm high, with repair to neck, having 
wooden base (2) 
£300-500

98 An antique Chinese porcelain export ware bowl, 23.5cm diameter, having enamelled vingnettes to outer with 
figures and landscapes, some wear to enamel and gilding and firing faults but otherwise good 
£80-120
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99 A large pair of antique Chinese porcelain export ware chargers, 39.5cm diameter, with over-glaze enamel 
decoration, some firing faults, one with notabl firing crack, and other typical wear, both ring well (2) 
£150-250

100 Two small Chinese blue and white porcelain Kangsxi style vases, one 11cm with small chips and cracks to rim, 
the other with later applied silver mount and pierced cap, each with leaf mark to base (2) 
£80-120

101 An antique Chinese porcelain teacup and saucer and another saucer, 14cm diameter with small chips to rim, the 
other 12cm with chip to rim and sold with a letter from Norman Adams in 1982 with birthday wishes 
£50-100

102 Two Chinese porcelain plates and a Dutch Delft example, the smalled Kraak porcelain with restoration, 15cm, 
another blue and white export ware plate and a Delft plate, 23cm (3) 
£50-100

103 A late 18th century Chinese blue and white porcelain export ware serving dish, 40.5cm, overall good and with 
some firing faults, in willow pattern 
£50-100

104 A pair of Chinese Blanc De Chine porcelain dogs, 13cm high with applied glass bead eyes, not marked and 
hollow cast (2) 
£80-120

105 Two large damaged Chinese blue and white porcelain items, one is a heavily damaged vase with broken pieces 
present and on a black wooden lotus base, the other an umbrella stand, cracked and repaired, 60cm high, and 
with a carved hardwood stand (4 plus) 
£200-300

106 An early 19th century Chinese blue and white porcelain export ware serving dish, octagonal in willlow pattern 
and 37.5cm wide, appears good just some frittig to the rim and firing faults 
£50-100

107 Two Chinese Canton porcleain items, including a bowl, 14cm diameter and a spill vase, 11cm high, both appear 
in good condition except for typical wear such as gilt loss and scratching (2) 
£50-100

108 Five items of Chinese ceramics, including a blue and white porcelain vase, 20.5cm high and with chop mark to 
base, a small blue and white lobed covered pot, 11.5cm and with Kangxi style mark to base, a polychrome 
enamelled ginger jar, a Buddist temple lion and a souvenir Han Dynasty style terracotta warrior, chipped 
£60-100

109 A Japanese porcelain flower head bowl, 18.5cm diameter, in underglaze blue and overglaze decoration 
£40-60

110 A group of three mid 20th century Chinese porcelain bowls, the largest 20cm diameter (3) 
£40-60

111 Two small Chinese blue and white porcelain items, including a vase, 8cm high, with hardwood stand, a miniature 
meat dish, together with a small porcelain armorial cup, chipped 
£40-60

112 (ar) An Art Deco Wilkinson Limited pottery Bizarre jug by Clarice Cliff, 16cm high, some paint losses to blue 
crocuses, cracked This lot has a small hairline crack in the rim of the jug. 
£60-100

113 A late 19th or early 20th century Della Robbia Pottery twin handledbottle vase by Carrie Ann Walker, 24.5cms 
high, with floral decoration, incised with initials and marked to base, overall in good condition except for one 
notable scratch and several other marks 
£80-120

114 A large Royal Copenhagen porcelain model of a Sea Eagle or and Icelandic Falcon by Peter Herald, as found, 
height 40.0cms, and reference 1661, sadly with two broken pieces to wing tips 
£80-120
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115 A pair of Beswick pottery pigs, as found, including the male pig, marked 'CH.WALL CHAMPION BOY 53', with 
crazing but overall good, the sow marked 'CH.WALL QUEEN 40', damaged and repaired ear, and some crazing 
£30-50

116 A set of eight Art Deco pottery flying ducks, the largest 18.5cms long, marked 'England', appear in good 
condition 
£50-80

117 A Royal Worcester porcelain cabinet cup and saucer and a dish, the cup and saucer painted with fruits by J. 
Skerrett, the small dish also with fruits and signed 
£150-250

118 A large collection of British ceramics, including four Beswick cows and bullocks, and three Beswick horses, two 
Royal Doulton character jugs, two figures, and three ladies, along with several Beswick characters and Royal 
Albert figures 
£100-200

119 A second half 20th century Spode bone china bowl, 26cm diameter 
£50-100

120 A 1970's Spode bone china commemorative plate, 27cm diameter, celebrating the imperial plate of Persia 
£50-100

121 A modern Rosenthal porcelain figure of a dancer, by D. Charol, 32cm high, appears in good condition 
£80-100

122 A part Spode Bone China dinner service, the quantity of tableware in 'Trapnell Sprays' pattern, inlcuding five 
cups, two sauce boats and more 
£150-250

123 A set of eight Spode Bone China cups and saucers, in 'Diana' pattern (16) 
£80-120

124 A pair of Royal Copenhagen porcelain plates and a Danish porcelain vase, the hexagonal dishes, 21.5cm wide, 
and the vase, 29cm high (3) 
£60-100

125 Six items of Royal Copenhagen porcelain, including a vase with sailing boat at sea, 23cm high, four Onion style 
pattern dishes, a plate with seagull and a larger plate 
£100-200

126 An Art Deco Shelley porcelain part tea set, numbered 11558, with ten saucers, nine cups, one with broken 
handle, a milk jug and a slops bowl 
£70-100

127 A Royal Doulton stoneware four piece cruet set on silver plated stand, As Found, one pepper with damaged 
£80-100

128 Five Royal Crown Derby animals, including a pussy cat, 13cm high, a sleeping cat paperweight, a rabbit, a 
mouse and a hedgehog (5) 
£70-100

129 Of Henry Sandon interest, Five modern items of Royal Worcester, one lobed dish marked in red Hand Painted 
by Pat Rigby 1995, 16.5cm wide, and two boxes, a covered pot and a small vase, together with a Chinese 
carved stone seed pob 
£50-100

130 A North African blue and white pottery bowl, 22cm diameter, with applied metal rims, marked to base 
£80-120

131 A set of four Berlin porcelain plates, 25cm diameter, with pierced rims and each hand painted with mauve 
flowers (4) 
£60-100

132 A Keramics Wiener Kunstkeramik (KWK) pottery model of a balloon seller designed by Anton Kleiber, 19cm 
high, numbered 204 with KWK mark to base 
£400-500
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133 A large North African pottery dish, 39cm diameter, decorated with geometric patterns, signed to base 
£50-80

134 A deflt pottery hat pin stand, chipped and firing faults, 10m diameter 
£50-100

135 Three Victorian items of Sunderland pottery lustre ware, including a jug marked "God Save Queen Caroline", 
and two mugs 
£40-60

136 Four second half 20th century ceramic items, including a modern large decorated tile by BT, 35cm by 28cm, a 
Poole Pottery vase, a terracotta studio bowl and a Denby vase (4) 
£50-100

137 A pair of modern Poole Pottery Forest Flambe Pebble lamp bases, 21cm diameter and with brass light fittings 
£50-100

138 An Art Nouveau period Goldscheider bust of a young girl after Periqot, 29cm, two notable chips and other 
smaller chips, numbered 4344 and 70 and 17 and impressed mark 
£50-100

139 Twelve Royal Worcester porcelain figures modelled after Freda Doughty, including eight Days of the Week 
Children, along with others Novemeber and October, and, Red Shoes and Masquerade (12) 
£80-120

140 A late 19th century French Samson porcelain armorial bowl, 30cm diameter, decorated in the Chinese export 
taste, overall good and just typical wear for age 
£50-100

141 A collection of 16 elegant porcelain ladies, with examples from Royal Doulton such as Florence Nightingale, 
Buttercup, Karen, along with others by Royal Worcester, and a The House of Faberge Princess of the Ice Palace 
on crystal base, and also one damaged Malaysian porcelain lady, along with a Rouyal Doulton card box (17) 
£150-250

142 A pair of large Majolica pottery tiles and two other items, the square tiles with scenes of figures with donkey in 
landscapes, 30cm wide, together with a Faience plate, 36cm diameter, chipped, and a smaller blue and white 
terracotta dish (4) 
£60-100

143 A lifesize modern terracotta figure of a French bulldog, 47cm high, with glass eyes and well modelled, overall 
appears good, some crazing, house trained 
£80-120

144 A modern Fornasetti ceramic recumbent pussy cat, 32cm long, appears in good condition, marked to base 
£80-120

145 A second half 20th century pottery figure of a pussy cat, 33cm high, won't scratch your furniture, lacks one eye, 
chip to ear 
£40-60

146 Three pairs of Victorian and later Staffordshire pottery mantle spaniels, largest heightened with lustre and 32cm, 
some damages (6) 
£50-100

147 A large collection of 19th and 20th century blue and white pottery, As Found, including a Wedgwood warming 
dish, damaged, several Spode items, a pair of covered vases and more 
£60-100

148 Twelve 19th and 20th century cups and saucers, As Found, one small tea bowl and stand, and others 
£40-60

149 A collection of cups and mugs, As Found, including a Samson porcelain armorial small mug, a Spitting Image 
Carlton Ware Prince Charles mug, and many others 
£50-80
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150 A collection of blue and white pottery, As Found, including a pierced Rogers dish and stand, two leaf dishes, one 
restored, and more 
£50-100

151 (ar) A Paul Cummins Ceramics Poppy, a Tower of London "Blood Swept Lands & Seas of Red" boxed ceramic 
poppy, in box with certificate and booklet 
£60-100

152 (ar) A Paul Cummins Ceramics Poppy, a Tower of London "Blood Swept Lands & Seas of Red" boxed ceramic 
poppy, in box with certificate and booklet (image used from previous lot) 
£60-100

153 A collection of ceramic figures and other items, including Royal Copenhagen porcelain figure of an animal, ref 
2322, and a boy sitting on a marrow, ref. 4539, a Lladro figure of a boy, ref. 4898, three Beatrix Potter figures, a 
Goebel after Hummel figure of the Mary and Joseph with the baby Jesus and two other figures and two small 
plates, a book on Hummel, a Royal Doulton figure of Carol and five Elostolin animals 
£100-200

154 Eight Victorian and later items of British ceramics, including a large Mason's Ironstone meat platter, a pair of 
Burleighware Nant-Garm pattern turrens, stained and crazed, a Rouyal Doulton turreen and cover and oval dish 
and other items 
£60-100

155 An Art Nouveau Royal Doulton Blue Children vase and a pair of Mason's blue and white vases, the RD vase is 
29.5cm high (3) 
£60-100

156 A pair of Portugeuse pottery fighting cockerals, marked Kerango, one with broken and repaired wing, 34.5cm 
high (2) 
£40-60

157 A pair early 20th century Capodimonte pottery covered vases and a later pair of pottery pussy cats, one with 
repaired finial, 25cm high, the cats with blue Q mark to bases (6) 
£50-100

158 A mid 19th century French porcelain cabinet plate, 25.5cm, in the Sevres style, possibly a second, having well 
painted figure of a maiden to well 
£50-100

159 A late Regency period Coalbrookdale Coalport porcelain basket dish, As Found, 29cm wide, with nice painted 
scene of country house to well and having appliedcanaries and flowers, restored in three notable places being 
handle bases and one side 
£50-100

160 Three 19th century British porcelain cups and saucers, As Found, including a large Crown Derby breakfast 
example, cracked, a smaller CD trio and a nicely painted example, sadly cracked 
£40-60

161 A Regency period Crown Derby porcelain twin handled dish, 30cm wide, with pretty flowers painted to edges 
and base, some wear 
£50-100

162 Four Victorian blue and white pottery items, each with paper Dreweatt Neate lot sticker, together with a set of six 
Royal Staffordshire Willow pattern small dishes and a set of six Wedgwood Fallow Dear blue and white pottery 
dinner plates (16) 
£50-100

163 A damaged Royal Doulton stoneware comical mouse with wheel barrow sculpture after George Tinworth, 10cm 
high, the blue tinged mounse pushing a wheel barrow with vase on base, several chips to rim and ear 
£100-200

164 A damaged Royal Doulton stoneware comical mouse with wheel barrow sculpture after George Tinworth, 10cm 
high, the blue and pink tinged mounse pushing a wheel barrow with vase on base, several chips to rim, ear and 
foot of base 
£100-200

Page 10 of 22 Sand & Clay: Glass & Ceramics Auction, 17th Jun, 2025 10:00

 Sand & Clay: Glass & Ceramics Auction, 17th Jun, 2025 10:00



165 A seconds Meissen porcelain cabinet, 21cm diameter, with painted scene of courting couple, together with a 
Dresden porcelain figure of a violinist, damaged to violin, impressed mark and numbers to base 
£50-100

166 Two Russian pottery figures, one of a young lady sewing, 16.5cm, together with a couple dancing, some chips to 
glaze (2) 
£50-100

167 A mid-20th century Meissen Blanc De Chine porcelain figure of a Chinese Tailor after Alexander Struck, possibly 
a second, 20cm high, taken from the play "Schneider Wibbel", he sits crossed legged on a square base, incised 
R287 and Weiss with crossed swords and underglaze blue crossed swords with two scratched, overall appears 
in good condition and no obvious damages just some wear from age to base 
£150-250

168 An interesting Old Vienna Rococo Couple circa 1750 blanc de chine porcelain figural group, AF, 22cm high, 
modelled with a young lady and man playing a string instrument similar to a guitar sat beneath a tree, heavily 
restored to leaves, his foot, guitar and hand and base, not marked 
£100-200

169 An 18th century Worcester blue and white porcelain bowl, 17.5cm diameter and 8.2cm high, Chinoiserie design 
to outer and small scene to well, blue crescent mark to base with a Klaber & Klaber sticker to base, overall 
appears good just some typical wear 
£80-120

170 An 18th century English porcelain teapot, AF, 19cm wide, possibly Christian's of Liverpool, decorated in the 
Chinese taste in overglaze enamels and gilt work, lid damaged and repaired, pot appears good and just 
scratched and typical wear, with a Klaber & Klaber sticker to base 
£80-120

171 An 18th century English porcelain tea bowl and saucer, the stand 13.2cm diameter, possibly Pennington's of 
Liverpool, decorated with exotic birds, chip to rim of saucer, stickers to bases 
£50-100

172 A small 18th century English porcelain leaf dish, AF, 9.2cm wide, with glaze losses to edges 
£40-60

173 Two 18th century English porcelain dishes, the larger 24.5cm wide with small red anchor to base and having 
Klaber & Klaber sticker marked Chelsea 1755, the other not marked, both with scratches and wear and crazed, 
the smaller with small area of restoration to rim (2) 
£80-120

174 A Moorcroft Pottery pin dish and a Royal Crown Derby porcelain pot pourri, the 12cm Moorcroft dish with yellow 
groud and orchid and having Queen Mary sticker to base, the RCD pot and cover 13cm high, together with a 
cloisonne style circular box and a Limoges porcelain box 
£60-100

175 A modern Moorcroft pottery vase, 19cm high blue ground with large anenome style flowers, marked to base, 
appears good 
£50-100

176 (ar) Two modern Anita Harris Studio pottery items, one tri-form 24.5cm high with abstract landscape and another 
teardorp shaped (2) 
£50-100

177 Four modern items of Old Tupton Ware pottery, including a boxed salt and pepper set on stand, a vase and a 
pig, and an unboxed pot and cover 
£50-100

178 Four modern Goebel porcelain limited edition Artis Orbis famous painting plaques, the largest two 37cm by 
32cm, three after works of Renoir and one after August Macke titled "Frau Mit Gruner Jacke" (4) 
£50-100
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179 Five 20th century British & Irish items of ceramics, including a Maling pottery lamp base, 28cm high, and a small 
bowl, a Royal Doulton Booths Real Old Willow pattern stand, and a Belleek porcelain base and pierced basket 
(5) 
£50-100

180 (ar) Henri Vallette (1877 - 1962), a French terracotta bust, early 20th century, modelled as a young baby 
sleeping, signed to side, 17.5 cm by 15 cm by 12 cm high, the plinth measures 19cm by 22 m by 2.6cm high 
£150-250

181 An Art Deco period Evolution Pottery figural sculpture after Sybille May, 31cm high, modelled as a man on 
horseback, chip to crazing on horse's nostril, stamped to base 
£100-200

182 A modern Moorcroft Pottery anemone pattern lamp base, blue ground pottery base is 31cm high, with light fitting 
and shade 
£60-100

183 A c1960s Troika Pottery vase, 26cm high, mallet shaped with brown circles on white ground, marked to base, 
appears good just some firing imperfections and two small areas with white glaze 
£80-120

184 A French porcelain Galle style pussy cat, 33.5cm high, in green with red heart and other decoration and having 
green glass eyes, not marked, hairline crack to underside between pairs and some scratches and other wear 
£80-120

185 An attractive large Italian Mailoica vase, AF, 35cm high, the tin glaze earthenware vessel in the antique taste, 
cracked and several chips 
£80-120

186 A modern Moorcroft Pottery lamp base, approx 23cm high plus light fitting and shade 45cm 
£50-100

187 A small late 18th or early 19th century French Faience pottery flower brick, AF, 7.5cm wide, the square form with 
pierced upper and having panels with flowers to each side, large cuip to rim and other chips and large chip to 
corner of base 
£80-120

188 Nine pieces of Wedgwood pottery designed Eric Ravilious, including a Coronation mug from 1953, a jug, mug, 
three bowls and three plates with alphabet and other designs (9) 
£500-700

189 Seven late 18th century and later teapots, AF, together with two further teapots without lids, including a 
Commemorative Queen Victorian Copeland example retailed through Thomas Goode, and others, sadly most 
damaged 
£50-100

190 A Victorian parian pottery ewer and an alabaster figure, AF, the jug with putti and raised flowers and grapes, 
some damages, 38cm high, the other an allegorical figure of a lady on her kness with skull, damaged and some 
repairs (2) 
£100-200

191 A modern Moorcroft Pottery ginger jar, 20.5cm high, decorated with fruits such as figs, peaches, grapes 
strawberries and more, marked to base, with box 
£200-300

192 A modern Moorcroft Pottery limited edition vase, 21cm high, decorated with farmyard scenes, signed and 
numbered 65/100 to base, with box 
£200-300

193 A modern Moorcroft Pottery dish, 24.5cm, octagonal with blackbord, butterfly and flowers and signed by eight 
artists to base such as Rachel Bishop and Philip Gibson 
£100-200
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194 An 18th century British delft blue and white pottery bottle vase, AF, 23.5cm high, with scene of courting couple in 
a landscape, damaged to rim with several chips and cracks, crack to body and chip and repair to base rim and 
fritting 
£200-300

195 A mid 19th century Chamberlain & Co porcelain King John's Tomb inkstand cover, AF, sadly with quite a few 
chips and cracks to the underside and wear to figures, fully marked to underside, 22cm long, obviously lacks 
base, c1845 
£150-250

196 (ar) A collection of 16 tiles, including a set of Arts & Crafts Minton Elfin Pattern tiles with elves or pixies, together 
with a set of four Dutch tiles, another Minton tile with a bird and another H & R Johnson Ltd designed by Ann 
Wynn Reeves 
£60-100

197 A small Royal Copenhagen porcelain model of an owl and other items, 8.5cm high and numbered 1741, together 
with a white porcelain owl, a pair of alabaster birn bookends and a model of an apple signed HJR 91 (5) 
£40-60

198 A Weiss MeissenBlanc de Chine porcelain model of a sea otter after Max Esser, 24.5cm high, perched on a 
craggy rock with waves, incised and numbered A1221 and 127 and with crossed swords, underglazed blue 
crossed swords to rear but with two scratches to indiciate it is probably a seconds 
£150-250

199 Two Victorian Staffordshire pottery models of greyhounds, the larger pair stood on shaped bases, 15cm high, 
and a smaller pair laying down, one cracked the other with chip to underside (4) 
£40-60

200 A 19th century Staffordshire porcelain jug, AF, 19.5cm high, with painted scene of a hunter with his dog and 
flowers to reverse, with initials JA or FA and dated 1834, cracked to base 
£40-60

201 A Lladro porcelain Alice in Wonderland figural group, AF, 22.5cm high, modelled as Alice and the Rabbit on 
base, she lacks her little finger on her right hand, numbered 5740, with box 
£70-100

202 Four modern NAO porcelain figures, AF, each with box, the tallest a lady in hat, flower broken off, 26cm high (4) 
£40-60

203 Two modern Moorcroft Pottery vases and three Belleek parian porcelain items, each boxed 
£50-100

204 Four modern Royal Crown Derby porcelain mini houses and shops, each with a box, including Georgian Two 
House, The Greengrocer, The China Shop and The Sweet Shop (4) 
£80-120

205 A pair of Victorian period Minton porcelain moon flask vases, 15.5cm high, each with transfer print circular panel 
of Chinese porcelain and other items, peuce pre-1880 marks to bases, appear in good condition except for 
typical wear and some lost of gilt decoration 
£100-200

206 A small c1960s Troika Pottery cylindrical vase, 13.5cm high, heavily stained to inner, marked to base 
£40-60

207 Two small Royal Copenhagen procelain animal groups, including a snowy owl, 7.6cm high, numbered 1221 and 
1792 and 109, the other a pair of rabbits, 1252 and 518 and 186 (2) 
£40-60

208 A collection of ceramics and other items, including a damaged Royal Doulton small figure of Priscilla and a 
damaged Dickens character, a Beswick horse and terrier, a small oval porcelain portrait plaque and more 
£100-200
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209 A late 18th or early 19th century Derby porcelain ink stand, AF, 22cm wide, with covered compartment to rear 
with lid having recumbent lamb, damaged and repaired, on base, restored to front and two supports, with a 
pounce pot also restored 
£80-120

210 Two small Herrend porcelain animals and a Royal Copenhagen porcelain polar bear group, including a running 
duck, 6cm, and a pair of rabbits (3) 
£40-60

211 Two Meissen porcelain items, including a small jug, 8.5cm high, and a small chicken, together with a small 
Dresden porcelain egg, cracked (3) 
£60-100

212 A collection of enamel boxes and a small group of ceramics, including several Halycon Day boxes and other 
similar boxes, a Herrend basket and pin dish, a Limoges ashtray and a Chinese porcelain bowl 
£60-100

213 An 18th century or early 19th century Delft blue and white pottery tobacco or apothecary pot and brass cover by 
Johannes Van Duijn, total height 38cm, marked RAPPE in flroal surround, signed to base, some glaze loss to 
rim and signs of wear wear lid sits, other scratches and marks but otherwise good 
£150-250

214 A 1930s Lenci pottery bust of a praying Madonna, AF, 21cm high, in black cloak with blond hair and yellow 
dress, chip to hair and front corner, and other smaller chips, signed to base 
£100-200

215 A modern set of six Poole Pottery "Cities in Sketches" set of plates, with 6 dinner, side and bowls, having two of 
each set of designs for New York, London and Paris, all marked Dishwasher safe, together with a set of six 
London place mats in box (24) 
£60-100

216 A 19th century Drabware pottery dish, 29cm wide, with scene of mother and child paying by Adam Buck, and 
raised vine leaf decroation and nice scroll handles, damaged 
£40-60

217 A French porcelain vase, 19.5cm high, together with a pair of damaged German porcelain covered vases 
£40-60

218 A late 19th century German porcelain half doll, 11.5cm high, modelled a young lady serving chocolate, *The 
neck has been repaired* 
£40-60

219 A cased set of six Wedgwood Jasperware handled fish eaters 
£40-60

220 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware vases, 21cm high with transfer printed decoration (2) 
£40-60

221 A pair of late Victorian Royal Doulton stoneware vases, 34cm high, with nice Art Nouveau raised band 
decroation, marked to bases 
£50-100

222 Two modern pottery jugs by Michael Kay, tallest 18cm high, with firing crack to handle, signed to handles and 
bases (2) 
£150-200

223 Two Royal Doulton Blue Children Vases, the tall, conical shaped vases, decorated in underglaze blue, with 
scenes of children in woodland. 
£80-120

224 A Beswick Beatrix Potter 'This Pig Had A Bit Of Meat', this is a limited edition Beatrix Potter No.101 of 1500 ,as 
part of the exclusive gold edition, in very nice condition with is tableau. in very nice condition with no damage or 
repair work 
£150-250
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225 A Beswick Beatrix Potter 'Dutchess holding flowers', this is a rare Beatrix potter figure, a black dog holding 
flowers, It was modelled by Graham Orwell and discontinued in 1967, hight 9.7cm 2 small scratches to rear 
£200-300

226 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, Mr Jackson, Pickles, Mr Alderman Ptolemy and Duchess with pie, all 
stamped with Beswick England , tallest 11.7cm (4) all four in nice condition with no damage or repair work 
£100-150

227 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, Ginger, Susan, Simpkin, All stamped with Beswick England and Beatrix 
Potter from F.Warne & Co, tallest 10.6cm (3) All in nice condition with no damage or repair work 
£80-120

228 Five Beswick Beatrix Potter Scenes on tableaus, Mitten, Tom kitten and Moppet, Peter and Benjamin picking up 
onions, Mrs Tiggy-Winkle and Lucie, Ginger and Pickles, and Duchess and Ribby, four on the original tableaus 
and one without, all stamped with Beswick (5)England and Peter Rabbit and friends , tallest 13cm (5) All in very 
nice condition with no damage or repair work 
£80-120

229 Thirteen Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, Peter Rabbit, Little Pig Robbinson Spying, Tom kitten and Butterfly, Pig-
Wig and nine more, all brown back stamped with Beswick England (13) All in nice condition, Pig-Wig does have 
a small chip on one ear. 
£80-120

230 Twenty Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures, Foxy Reading, Babbitty Bumble, Mother ladybird, Tommy Brock and 
sixteen other various figures from Beatrix Potter. (20) All in nice condition with no damage or repair work 
£100-150

231 Eighteen Royal Albert and Beswick large Beatrix Potter figures, Jeremy Fisher, squirrel Nutkin, Benjamin Bunny, 
Foxy Whiskered Gentleman, The Tailor of Gloucester and twelve other various figures. (18) All in nice condition 
with no damage or repair work 
£100-150

232 Twenty Two John Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, Farmer Potatoes, Mrs Tittlemouse, Amiable Guinea Pig, Mr 
Jeremy Fisher Digging, Mr Tod and Seventeen other various figures from Beatrix Potter.(22) All in nice condition 
with no damage or repair work 
£100-150

233 Eleven Beswick Gold Stamped Beatrix Potter figures, Cecily Parsley, Goody Tiptoes, Samual Whiskers, Mrs 
Flopsy bunny, Miss Moppet and six other various Gold stamped Beatrix Potter figures.(11) All in nice condition 
with no damage or repair work 
£100-150

234 Eleven Beswick Gold Stamped Beatrix Potter figures, Old Mr Brown, Flopsy Mopsy and Cottontail, Tom Kitten, 
Cousin Ribby and seven other various Gold stamped Beatrix Potter figures. (11) All in nice condition with no 
damage or repair work 
£100-150

235 Thirteen Beswick brown stamped Beatrix potter figures, Jemima Puddleduck, Timmy Willie sleeping, Diggory 
Diggory Delvet, Sally henny penny, Little Black Rabbit and other various brown stamped Beatrix potter figures 
(13) All in nice condition with no damage or repair work 
£80-120

236 Seventeen assorted Beswick Beatrix Potter Figures, Hunca Munca, Squirrel Nutkin, Mr Jeremy Fisher, pigling 
Bland, Peter Rabbit and many more (17) All in nice condition 
£60-80

237 Twelve assorted Beswick Beatrix Potter Figures, Mr Alderman Ptolemy, Foxy Whiskers the Gentleman, Mrs 
Rabbit, Jemima Puddle- Duck, Fierce Bad Rabbit and seven more (12) All in nice condition 
£40-60

238 Fifteen assorted Beswick Beatrix Potter Figures, Hunca Munca Sweeping, Mr McGregor, Mrs Tiggy Winkle, 
Peter with Postbag, This Little pig and ten more figures (15) ten boxed and in nice condition 
£60-80
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239 Thirtyone assorted Beatrix Potter items, Items include, Peter Rabbit cups, Plates and Saucers, Money boxes, 
figurines, tins and other items (31) All in nice condition 
£60-80

240 A collection of Karl Ens pottery Birds, including a Parrot on a branch, A small Kingfisher, Owl, Partridge Approx. 
29cm tall and a Hoopoe bird. (6) 
£150-200

241 A collection of Pottery items, including a Poole pottery Owl, Wade miniatures, Bing & Grondahl Boy with Dog, a 
large Falcon on a branch and more.(23) 
£40-60

242 Two large Beswick Dogs, including a Dalmatian No.1763, 35cm tall, Sheepdog No.2232, 29cm tall, (2) 
£60-80

243 A collection of eleven Beswick Cattle, Including a five calves, two Highland Bulls, one Hereford Bull with repair to 
front left leg and others (10) some of the items do have a damage 
£100-150

244 A collection of Beswick hunting figures, including three ridders on horse, tallest 26cm, three hunting dogs and a 
fox. (7) Rearing horse front leg repaired, Jumping horse base repared and also tail repaired. Restored rear leg to 
huntswomen. 
£60-80

245 A collection of twelve Beswick and Dalton birds of prey, including a eight Beswick whiskey decanters, owls and 
an eagle. (12) some of the items do have a damage 
£60-80

246 A collection of ten Beswick figures, including six musical pigs, two Beatrix Potter mice and other (10) some of the 
items do have a damage 
£50-70

247 A collection of fourteen Beswick animals, including a Siamese cat, 2 leaping salmon, a Beaver and others (14) 
some of the items do have a damage 
£80-120

248 A collection of fourteen Beswick birds, including a mallard 24cm tall, Owl, Woodpecker, Kingfisher and other (14) 
some of the items do have a damage 
£100-150

249 A collection of thirteen Beswick birds, including a large Woodpecker 21cm tall, Magpie, lapwing, Pigeon and 
others (13) some of the items do have a damage 
£100-150

250 A collection of ten Beswick African animal figures, including a Tiger 2096 , Lioness 2097, Elephant, black 
panther 1823 and others (10) some of the items do have a damage 
£100-120

251 A collection of twenty-one assorted Beswick birds, including a robin, Blue tit, Nuthatch, stonechat and others 
(21) some of the items do have a damage 
£60-80

252 A collection of twenty-four assorted birds, including a Chaffinch, Goldcrest, Robin, Bluetit, Owl and others (24) 
some of the items do have a damage 
£60-80

253 A collection of thirteen Beswick dogs, including a Dalmatian 1763. Scotty Dog , Corgi 1299B and others (13) 
some of the items do have a damage 
£80-100

254 A collection of fifteen Beswick dogs, including a British Bulldog D222, Doberman 2299, Afghan hound 3070 and 
others (15) some of the items do have a damage 
£100-120
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255 A collection of thirteen small Beswick dogs, including a Cairn Terrier 2112, Cocker Spaniel 1754, Golden 
Labrador JBD100 and others (14) some of the items do have a damage 
£60-80

256 Three Beswick Mounted horseman, including Racehorse Nijinsky ridden by Lestor Piggott, Red Rum ridden by 
Brian Fletcher and a British lifeguard on horseback 1624 (3) British lifeguard on horseback 1624 damage to ear 
and restored leg 
£100-120

257 A collection of six Beswick Race Horses, including the race horse Grundy , hunter, Red Rum and others (6) 
some of the items do have a damage 
£100-120

258 A collection of six gloss Beswick horses, including a Shire Horse 818, Appaloosa Stallion 1772, Welsh Cob 
Rearing 1014 and others (6) some of the items do have a damage 
£100-120

259 A collection of eleven Beswick and Royal Doulton horses, including the Spirit of freedom , Donkey 1364B, 
Dapple Grey 771 and others (11) some of the items do have a damage 
£80-100

260 A Colin Melbourne For Beswick Fox, red and grey in colour with white spots to the top of the body. V.G condition 

£100-150
261 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, A ceramic figure in the form of a mountain goat in blue and white, signed to base. 

34cm high. 
£30-50

262 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, Two ceramic figures of badgers, signed to bases, 35cm long, with another similar. 
(3) Some crazing and one foot has a crack. 
£60-80

263 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, Eleven ceramic money banks in the form of animals including frogs, hedghogs, 
birds, pigs, turtles etc, all signed to bases, dog 16cm high. Together with another simnilar in the form of a horse. 
(13) 
£80-120

264 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, A large table lamp in the form of a goose in blue and white, signed to base, 47cm 
high Some crazing and one foot has a crack. 
£30-50

265 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, Two ceramic figures of Rhinos, one in blue and white, the other in pale blue, both 
signed to bases. 42cm long (2) 
£60-80

266 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, A set of "Wind In The Willows" ceramic figures and money banks comprising 
Toad, Mole, Ratty, Badger, Mrs Mole and Mr Fox, Fox 12cm high (6) 
£100-150

267 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, Two ceramic otter figures in blue and white, both signed to bases, larger 30cm 
high. 
£40-60

268 David Sharpe for Rye Pottery, Ten ceramic animal figures and money banks including a swan, squirrels, a pussy 
cat, an owl, chickens, etc, together with a Mayflower commemorative plate by David Sharpe 26cm diameter (11) 
£80-120

269 Harry Juniper Bidefort Pottery, a large globular bottle neck vase, signed to base. With letter from Harry Juniper 
dating the vase to between 1994-1998. 35cm high. 
£30-50

270 Harry Juniper Bidefort Pottery, an unglazed flower vase, signed to base and dated 1996, together with a 
commemorative wedding anniversary jug dated 1983 and two smaller jugs (4) 
£40-60
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271 Tremar, eleven ceramic figures together with one similar, approx 13cm high (12) Duck bowl has a hairline crack. 
£20-30

272 Colin Kellam, a collection of ceramic pottery with fowl decoration including a large storage jar, 28cm high x 25cm 
diameter, with various smaller jugs, jars and dishes (9) 
£60-80

273 Watcombe Pottery, Torquay. A silver mounted coiled terrracotta jug for Queen Victoria's golden jubilee, 
impressed to base Rd. 68633. Silver collar hallmarked London, 1887. 19cm high. 
£40-60

274 Dillon Rudge, a raku fired Siamese cat figure, signed to underside, AF. 26cm high. Some crazing and one foot 
has a crack. 
£60-80

275 A raku fired figure of a hare, lying in cross legged pose, possibly by Lawson Rudge. 47cm long. AF Some 
crazing and one foot has a crack. 
£60-80

276 A large terracota and painted vase, unsigned, possibly by Watcombe Pottery, painted with white flowers and 
butterflies, drilled to back. 43cm high. This item has some small crack and also has a chip in the rim. 
£30-50

277 Two Sandeman Wedgewood Don Decanters, both signed to base for Prince of Wales 1969 Caernarfon, missing 
corks. 26cm high (2) 
£20-40

278 (ar) Colin Kellam, two pottery lamps, one of rectangular form on of cylindrical form, 48cm high. Together with 
another pottery and wooden lamp with painted decoration of cranes (3) 
£80-120

279 A Russian hand painted jug, possibly by Natalia Pavlova. 18cm high 
£20-30

280 Isle of Wight Glass, "Sweet Violets" from the Wild Garden Collection, 25cm high. 
£50-80

281 A pair of majolica planetrs, both with green man masks to front and back with twin dragon handles. 35cm wide x 
11cm high. (2) Some crazing in the base. 
£30-50

282 A set of three graduated John Major character jugs, by Influential Friends, largest 14cm high. Together with 
another character jug by Watcombe Pottery (4) 
£20-30

283 (ar) Rob Fierek, Three studio pottery figures, tallest 29cm high. Together with a Will Young Runnaford Pottery 
figure group (4) 
£20-30

284 Four studio pottery decorative wall plates, largest inscribed to back "Wendy Mason Shrewsbury 1991", 39cm 
diameter, another with floral design by Watcombe Pottery (4) Yellow plate with a lion has a small chip on the rim. 

£30-50
285 (ar) Paul Cardew, Three Art Deco style ceramic models of cats, all with boxes, together with a Cardew Design 

Collectors Club vase 1998-1999, 17cm high (4) 
£60-80

286 Decorative ceramic tiles, a collection of decorative tiles, mostly framed, including Candy, Loram and Maw & Co, 
etc, largest 19cm x 19cm (13) 
£40-60

287 Watcombe Pottery, Torquay. A match striker in the form of two mice holding a broken egg, 7cm high x 12cm 
wide. Together with a Watcombe Pottery dish decorated with a monkey (2) The mice pottery has a small chip in 
the rim. 
£30-50
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288 A collection of assorted ceramics, including a Murano glass clown, a cat figure in the style of Aller Vale, Denby, 
Wemys, etc (21) Some items have usual signs of wear for their age. 
£40-60

289 Torquay ware, A collection of Torquay and Devon ware including two Datmouth Pottery cockerels, 22cm high, a 
crested ware Savoy China frog souvenir from the Tarr & Harvey Fancy Museum, Paignton. Together with some 
commemorative Torquay Pottery Collector Society limited edition items including mugs, a plate and a teapot, 
some with boxes.(9) 
£40-60

290 Candy Ware, Newton Abbot. A large gourd shaped floor vase, 46cm high. 
£40-60

291 Candy Ware, Newton Abbot. Four coiled pottery slipware vases, three in pale blue, one in green, tallest 23cm 
high. 
£40-60

292 Candy Ware, Newton Abbot. Four slipware vases, tallest 23cm high together with a water jug (5) 
£40-60

293 Candy Ware, Newton Abbot. A large Candy Ware tri-handled platter, with stamp and factory sticker to underside, 
40cm wide. Together with a Candy Ware coil neck lamp, also with stamp and sticker to base, 30cm high (2) 
£50-80

294 A high fired lidded urn, in the style of Ruskin in blue and red glaze. 27cm high. 
£40-60

295 (ar) Three items of studio pottery, including a totem sculpture by Peter Hayes, on slate base, 24.5cms high, 
together with another similar unsigned piece, sadly heavily damaged to base, and a small porcelain beaker, 
signed to base 'Sellers' 
£40-60

296 (ar) A small modern porcelain bud vase by Mo Jupp (1938 - 2018), with chip to base, 14cm high, together with 
three broken pieces by the same artist 
£40-60

297 (ar) Alan Wallwork (1931-2019), a seedpod stoneware vase, 12cm high, incised AW to base 
£70-100

298 Two Aldermaston Pottery jugs, As Found, the larger, 18cm, cracked, both signed to bases (2) 
£50-100

299 A studio pottery vase, 27cm high, with loop handle, marked to base, ZM and other marks 
£40-60

300 (ar) Three Studio pottery items, including two bowls by the same artist, signed but indistinct, largest 28cm 
diameter, together with a fish decorated dish by Khan Asparuh in box 
£50-100

301 Eight items of studio and other ceramics, including three items from Aldermaston Pottery, a small twin handled 
urn possibly from Aldermaston and three other items (7) 
£50-100

302 (ar) Two Aldermaston Pottery items, including a jug by Alan Caiger-Smith and a lobster bowl by Myra 
McDonnell, 22cm diameter (2) 
£50-100

303 A c1970s British Stuio Pottery stoneware vase, two marks to base, with a dark treacle glaze, 14cm 
£50-80

304 A quantity of British studio and other ceramics, including a part coffee set marked Briglin, a Portmandoc plant pot 
and stand and two other items, and more 
£50-100

305 A c1960s large ceramic charger, 41.5cm diameter, marked HT with a stylised mouse and numbered D219, chip 
to foot rim, with paper Dreweatt Neate lot sticker 
£50-100
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306 A c1990s ISIS Pottery delft flower brick, 12.8cm wide, with initial VA and marked to base 
£50-100

307 A modern porcelain toastrack, 17cm wide, signed to base 
£40-60

308 (ar) John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware 'Angel and Bouquet' standing on a plith base, 24.5 cm high by 11.5 cm 
seal mark to edge of base 
£200-300

309 (ar) John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware, large female bust, with drop earrings seal mark to verso, 38 cm high by 
22.5 cm 
£500-700

310 (ar) John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware figural group, 'King and Queen with Tiger', modelled as a standing tiger 
surmounted with a standing Kind and Queen, 15 cm by 14 cm, seal mark to underside 
£200-300

311 (ar) John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware, Bird and Queen group, modelled as a Queen lying surmounted by a 
bird, all on a plinth base lable with no.4 and seal mark to base 20 cm by 18 cm 
£250-350

312 (ar) Peter Hayes (born 1946) pottery and slate stylised form, ovoid with an oxidised red glaze, signed to plith 
base, 18 cm by 8 cm 
£50-100

313 (ar) Peter Hayes (born 1946) pottery and slate stylised form, profile of a face, with an light brown finish, on a grey 
plinth marked 03 Peter Hayes, 25 cm by 10.5 cm 
£120-180

314 (ar) Peter Hayes (born 1946) pottery and slate stylised form, figural form modelled standing, signed to plinth 
base, 28 cm by 8.5 cm 
£100-200

315 (ar) Peter Hayes (born 1946) pottery and slate stylised form, profile of a face , on a stepped plinth marked Peter 
Hayes 99, 25.5 cm by 10.5 cm 
£120-180

316 (ar) Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered baulster vessel, polychrome decoration in blue and pink, 
signed to underside, 21 cm high 
£100-200

317 (ar) Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered baulster vessel, poloychrome decoration in blue and 
yellow, signed to underside, 21 cm high 
£100-200

318 (ar) Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, two figures, one on a wooden plinth with bracket, both singed to base one with 
damages 24 cm & 27 cm 
£80-100

319 (ar) Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, hand built vase in the form of a fish dusky pink interior, painted mark to base, 
27 cm high by 11.5 cm wide 
£200-300

320 (ar) Tessa Fuchs 1936 - 2012, earthenware footed bowl, interior decorated with a lion, seal mark to underside, 
16.2 cm diameter by 9 cm high, together with a stoneware jug marked WM to underside, 12.7 cm high by 12 cm 
wide (2) 
£50-100

321 (ar) Janet Leach 1918 - 1997, stoneware shouldered lug handelled bottle vase, with ash and resist decoration, 
artist and St Ives seal to underside, 16 cm high by 12 cm 
£200-300

322 (ar) Janet Leach 1918 - 1997, stoneware square dish, with iron and ash banded decoration, artist seal and St 
Ives mark to base11.6 cm by 12 cm 
£150-250
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323 (ar) Janet Leach 1918 - 1997, stoneware, with black ground and ash glaze to body, flared neck with lug handles, 
artist seal and St Ives mark to base, 14 cm by 8 cm wide 
£200-300

324 (ar) Janet Leach 1918 - 1997, stoneware black ground vase with flared flange rim in ash glaze and splash body, 
artist seal and St Ives mark to underside, 22 cm by 14 cm wide 
£500-700

325 (ar) Janet Leach 1918 - 1997, stoneware and large black ground lidded bowl, thrown with then cut sides, artist 
seal and St Ives mark to base 23 cm wide by 17 cm high 
£600-800

326 (ar) Trevor Corser 1938 - 2015, stoneware shoulders flared neck tapered bottled vase in an all over ash glaze, 
with small lugs, artist seal and St Ives mark to base, 21 cm high by 14 cm wide 
£400-600

327 A bottle of Marquis De St-Estephe 1988, red wine from the Saint-Estephe region of France 750ml, 12%vol. Level 
has dropped slightly 
£20-30

328 Two bottles of Chateau Tomalin, AOC Canon-Fronsac, 1996 (2) 
£25-35

329 A collection of nine bottles of assorted red wine (9) including, Lichine Premier Bordeaux, La Croix Des Moines, 
Chateau De Maison Neuve and others (9) 
£40-60

330 A collection of twelve bottle fo assorted Modeira Wine, including, Duke of Clarence, Blandys, Henriques & 
Henriques, Old Trinity House Bual and more (12) 
£40-60

331 A collection of eleven bottles of white wine and others, including, Rheingau, Curvee De Richard, Mc Williams 
Family Reserve Muscat, Talmard, Moilly Prat Vermouth, Adagio Pinot Grigio and others (12) 
£40-60

332 A collection of eleven bottles of Port, including , four bottles of Harveys Hunting Port, House of Commons Port, 
Investiture Port, Sandeman Signature Port and others (11) 
£40-60

333 A collection of twelve bottles of Harveys Sherry, including, ten bottles of Harveys Shooting Sherry, one bottle of 
Harveys Rich Old Olorosa and one bottle of Old Very Pale Bank (12) 
£40-60

334 a collection of eight bottles of Harveys Sherry, including, two bottles of Old bottled, two bottles of Bristol Cream, 
Bristol Reserve, Copper beach, Brunel Blend and Club Classic (8) 
£30-50

335 A collection of five assorted bottles of Sherry, including, Dry Fly, Dry Sack, Tio Pepe, Croft original and Harveys 
Gran Solera (5) 
£30-50

336 A case of Quinta Do Noval 1997 Vintage Port, the six bottles are in a wooden crate with half the lid removed, all 
appear good (6) 
£200-300

337 One bottle of Niepoort 1963 Colheita Port, One bottle of Niepoort 1963 Colheita Port (1) 
£150-200

338 One bottle of Niepoort 1963 Colheita Port, One bottle of Niepoort 1963 Colheita Port (1) 
£150-200

339 One bottle of Real Vinicola 1980 Vintage Port, One bottle of Real Vinicola 1980 Vintage Port (1) 
£40-50

340 Twelve bottles of Quinta do Noval 1985 Vintage Port, OWC (12) 
£300-500
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341 Twelve bottles of Quinta do Noval 1985 Vintage Port, OWC (12) 
£300-500

342 A collection of nine alcoholic drinks, including, English Mead, Angostura Bitters, J&B, Grenadine, Stones Grenn 
Ginger Wine and others (9) 
£20-30

343 A collection of twelve alcoholic bottles, including, Lambs navy Rum, Pimm's, Martini Rosso, Campari, Cinzano, 
Morgans Spiced Rum and others (12) 
£30-50

344 A collection fourteen bottles of various spirits, including, Roxton sloe gin, Benedictine, Grande Marnier, Maderia 
and more (14) 
£60-100

345 Three bottles of Cognac and two bottle of Calvados, two Courvoisier, Remi Martin, Obertin and a Calvados La 
Renaud (5) 
£40-60

346 A collection of thirteen bottles of various red wines, including, two bottles of Chateau De Cerrefort Quancard, two 
bottles of Chateau Marcelot, Federico Paternia and others ( 13) 
£40-60

347 A collection of mixed wines and spirits, including, Tia maria, Drambuie, Kriter sparkling wine, Donbonnet and 
others (16) 
£40-60

348 Eighteen bottles of Scotch Whisky, including, five bottles of Bells, six bottles of Haig, J&B and others ( 18) 
£60-80

349 A collection of nine bottles of Cognac's and Port, including, Grand Armagnac VSOP, Martell, Remy Martin, 
Dow's Finest Reserve port and others (9) 
£40-60

350 A collection of fourteen bottles of Sherry, including, EMVA medium, Harveys Bristol Cream, Croft original and 
others (14) 
£40-60

351 A bottle of Louis Roederer Cristal 2002 Champagne, 750ml, 12% Vol complete with a presentaion case. New 
unopened 
£150-200

352 A bottle of 1950s Gordans Gin 70% Proof, having a spring top and lables to front and verso in well preseved 
condition and levels good. unopened as found 
£100-150
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